Where Innovation Flows
M
in
iH
o
t
R
u

Y = Yes
N = No
HOW TO ORDER:
Specify dimensions
by completing the
following chart.
Call:
1-800-499-OSCO
NOTE: For sizes other than shown, please contact Osco Tech Service.
OSCO° inc.
RUNNERLESS MOLDING SYSTEMS
.030 RECESS "T" DIA. .030 RECESS
THERMAL
EXPANSION
3/4 OF "T" DIA.
THERMAL
EXPANSION
“A” DIM.
(COLD)
"AA" DIM.
(HOT)
“AA” DIM.
(HOT)
“A” DIM.
(COLD)
DIMPLE
F = "T" DIA.
P = 3/4 OF "T" DIA.
* Note: The information given here should be used as a guide.  A variation in growth of any nozzle from the
formulation is possible due to cooling conditions or mold configuration.  It is advisable to allow a margin of
safety.  For some very critical applications, an empirical factor may have to be obtained.
THERMAL EXPANSION NOTE
"AA" DIM. = "A" DIM. + THERMAL EXPANSION
EXPANSION = "A" DIM. X .00000633 X (PROCESSING TEMP. - 68°F)
7.0
PART
PART
n.750 HEATER
CLEARANCE
FLEXIBLE HEATER
AND T/C LEADS
"R" RADIUS
NOZZLE BODY
HEATER
"L" DIM.
1.500Ø
HEAD
.375 C'BORE
.350 HEAD
HEIGHT
"A" DIM.
CONTACT
LAND
GATE "O" DIA.
"T" DIA.
.156Ø
FLOW "R" RADIUS
FLEXIBLE HEATER
AND T/C LEADS
n.750 HEATER
CLEARANCE
NOZZLE BODY
HEATER
1.500Ø
HEAD
GATE "O" DIA.
"T" DIA.
.805 C'BORE
"A" DIM.
CONTACT

3
MINI-MGN-1000
HOW TO ORDER
NOTE: For sizes other than shown, please contact Osco Tech Service.
OSCO° inc.
RUNNERLESS MOLDING SYSTEMS
Multiple Gate Nozzle System, “MINI - MGN” SERIES 1000
NOZZLE DESCRIPTION: The "MINI-MGN" 1000 Series Multiple Gate Nozzle features up to four individually controlled probes
positioned on a 1.000" "D" Diameter.  The "MINI-MGN" Nozzle offers design flexibility with three standard "A" length dimensions, a
1/2" or 3/4" spherical radius for direct feed applications, or a pocket for an SR-716 seal ring for use with a manifold.
.020
RELIEF
1.562`.001
MGN BODY
1.000Ø  "D" DIA.
"A" DIM.
Ø1/4" x .375 DP.
FOR TIMING DOWEL PIN
(Shown out of position)
PROBE SEAL
Ø1/4" MGN
TIMING DOWEL
n2.749 MAJOR
DIAMETER
VIEW FROM PARTING LINE
1 TO 4 PROBES AVAILABLE FOR Ø1/2" BORE
1 TO 3 PROBES AVAILABLE FOR Ø5/8" BORE
n.500
PROBE
BORE
n.625
PROBE
BORE
.427 XT
.437 - .001
.000+
TO CAVITY
.937 - .001
.000+
TO CAVITY
.927 XT
2.000
"A" DIM.
2.500
"A" DIM.
"A" DIM = 2.000 "A" DIM = 2.500
CATALOG
NUMBER
NOZZLE
"A" DIM.
ASSEMBLY INCLUDES
Specify:
● Nozzle Catalog Number
● "D" Diameter
● Number of Probes
● Application Pocket
  - 1/2" or 3/4" Radius for Direct feed Application
● Resin to be Processed
PROBE SEAL
PROBE SEAL
OPTIONAL MGN
LOCATING RING
FOR DIRECT FEED
APPLICATION
NOTE: Maximum number of probes for a Series 1000 MINI - MGN is four (4).
"R" RADIUS
XT DIM.
n.250
FLOW

6
MINI-MGN-1500
HOW TO ORDER
NOTE: For sizes other than shown, please contact Osco Tech Service.
OSCO° inc.
RUNNERLESS MOLDING SYSTEMS
Multiple Gate Nozzle System, “MINI-MGN” SERIES 1500
NOZZLE DESCRIPTION: The "MINI-MGN" 1500 Series Multiple Gate Nozzle features up to six individually controlled probes
positioned on a 1.500" "D" Diameter.  The "MINI-MGN" Nozzle offers design flexibility with three standard "A" length dimensions, a
1/2" or 3/4" spherical radius for direct feed applications, or a pocket for an SR-716 seal ring for use with a manifold.
.020
RELIEF
XT DIM
1.562`.001
MGN BODY
1.500Ø  "D" DIA.
"A" DIM.
SEAL RING
Ø1/4" MGN
TIMING DOWEL
n2.749 MAJOR
DIAMETER
VIEW FROM PARTING LINE
1 TO 6 PROBES
AVAILABLE
n.500
PROBE
BORE
n.625
PROBE
BORE
.427 XT .437 - .001
.000+
TO CAVITY
.937 - .001
.000+
TO CAVITY
.927 XT
2.000
"A" DIM.
2.500
"A" DIM.
"A" DIM = 2.000 "A" DIM = 2.500
CATALOG
NUMBER
NOZZLE
"A" DIM.
ASSEMBLY INCLUDESSpecify:
● Nozzle Catalog Number
● "D" Diameter
● Number of Probes
● Application Pocket
  - 1/2" or 3/4" Radius for Direct feed Application
● Resin to be Processed
PROBE SEAL
PROBE SEAL
OPTIONAL MGN
LOCATING RING
FOR DIRECT FEED
APPLICATION
Ø1/4" x .375 DP.
FOR TIMING DOWEL PIN
(Shown out of position)
(Not Supplied)
NOTE: Maximum number of probes for a Series 1500 MGN is six (6).
R.505
n.312

OF PROBES
MINI-MGN-1700
HOW TO ORDER
NOTE: For sizes other than shown, please contact Osco Tech Service.
OSCO° inc.
RUNNERLESS MOLDING SYSTEMS
Multiple Gate Nozzle System, “MINI-MGN” SERIES 1700
NOZZLE DESCRIPTION: The "MINI-MGN" 1700 Series Multiple Gate Nozzle features up to six individually controlled probes
positioned on a 1.750" "D" Diameter.  The "MINI-MGN" Nozzle offers design flexibility with three standard "A" length dimensions, a
1/2" or 3/4" spherical radius for direct feed applications, or a pocket for an SR-916 seal ring for use with a manifold.
PROBE SEAL
Ø1/4" MGN
TIMING DOWEL
n2.749 MAJOR
DIAMETER
VIEW FROM PARTING LINE
1 TO 6 PROBES
AVAILABLE
n.500
PROBE
BORE
n.625
PROBE
BORE
.427 XT .437 - .001
.000+
TO CAVITY
.937 - .001
.000+
TO CAVITY
.927 XT
2.000
"A" DIM.
2.500
"A" DIM.
"A" DIM = 2.000 "A" DIM = 2.500
CATALOG
NUMBER
NOZZLE
"A" DIM.
ASSEMBLY INCLUDES
Specify:
● Nozzle Catalog Number
● "D" Diameter
● Number of Probes
● Application Pocket
  - 1/2" or 3/4" Radius for Direct feed Application
● Resin to be Processed
PROBE SEAL
PROBE SEAL
OPTIONAL MGN
LOCATING RING
FOR DIRECT FEED
APPLICATION
Ø1/4" x .375 DP.
FOR TIMING DOWEL PIN
(Shown out of position)
NOTE: Maximum number of probes for a Series 1700 MGN is six (6).
XT DIM.
1.562 - .000
.001+
1.750Ø  "D" DIA.

8
MINI-MGN-2000
HOW TO ORDER
NOTE: For sizes other than shown, please contact Osco Tech Service.
OSCO° inc.
RUNNERLESS MOLDING SYSTEMS
Multiple Gate Nozzle System, “MINI-MGN” SERIES 2000
NOZZLE DESCRIPTION: The "MINI-MGN" 2000 Series Multiple Gate Nozzle features up to eight individually controlled probes
positioned on a 2.000" "D" Diameter.  The "MINI-MGN" Nozzle offers design flexibility with three standard "A" length dimensions, a
1/2" or 3/4" spherical radius for direct feed applications, or a pocket for an SR-916 seal ring for use with a manifold.
.020
RELIEF
XT DIM
1.562`.001
MGN BODY
2.000Ø  "D" DIA.
"A" DIM.
PROBE SEAL
Ø1/4" MGN
TIMING DOWEL
n3.249 MAJOR
DIAMETER
VIEW FROM PARTING LINE
n.500
PROBE
BORE
n.625
PROBE
BORE
.427 XT
.437 - .001
.000+
TO CAVITY
.937 - .001
.000+
TO CAVITY
.927 XT
2.000
"A" DIM.
2.500
"A" DIM.
"A" DIM = 2.000 "A" DIM = 2.500
CATALOG
NUMBER
NOZZLE
"A" DIM.
ASSEMBLY INCLUDESSpecify:
● Nozzle Catalog Number
● "D" Diameter
● Number of Probes
● Application Pocket
  - 1/2" or 3/4" Radius for Direct feed Application
● Resin to be Processed
PROBE SEAL
PROBE SEAL
OPTIONAL MGN
LOCATING RING
FOR DIRECT FEED
APPLICATION
Ø1/4" x .375 DP.
FOR TIMING DOWEL PIN
(Shown out of position)
NOTE: Maximum number of probes for a Series 2000 MGN is eight (8).
1 TO 8 PROBES AVAILABLE
"R" RADIUS
n.312 FLOW
*
Note: The information given here should be used as a guide.  A variation in growth of any nozzle from the
formulation is possible due to cooling conditions or mold configuration.  It is advisable to allow a margin of
safety.  For some very critical applications, an empirical factor may have to be obtained. 12.0
2.000
2.500 .927
.427 .437

OF GATE PROBES
NOTE: For sizes other than shown, please contact Osco Tech Service.
HOW TO ORDER
Ø5.500
OPTIONAL LOCATING RING
.197 RAD.
CENTER
* Note: The information given here should be used as a guide.  A variation in growth of any nozzle from the
formulation is possible due to cooling conditions or mold configuration.  It is advisable to allow a margin of
safety.  For some very critical applications, an empirical factor may have to be obtained.
13.0
*
*
*